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Program Fee

Amount

(per credit hour)

FY25 PROGRAM FEES

BSBA Core Courses

Communication Disorders Graduate
(CD)

Communication Disorders
Undergraduate (CD)

Computer Sciences Graduate

(CSs/1s/cy)

Computer Sciences Undergraduate
(CS/1S/CY)

Graduate Program Fee
(GR698/699/799)

Mass Media (MC)

MBA Core Courses

Music (MH/MM/MU)

Nursing Graduate (NC/NS)
Nursing Undergraduate (NC/NS)

Theatre and Dance (DA/TH)

Updated: 7/2/2024

$40.00
$35.00
$25.00
$50.00
$40.00
$100.00 per course
$25.00
$50.00

$25.00

$50.00
$40.00

$25.00

Harrison College of Business & Computing

College of Education, Health, & Human Studies

College of Education, Health, & Human Studies

Harrison College of Business & Computing

Harrison College of Business & Computing

School of Graduate Studies

Holland College of Arts & Media

Harrison College of Business & Computing

Holland College of Arts & Media

College of Education, Health, & Human Studies

College of Education, Health, & Human Studies

Holland College of Arts & Media

Core Courses: AC221, AC222, BA101, BA490, BL255, FI361,
MG301, MI375, MK301
All Graduate CD courses (600+)

All Undergraduate CD courses (not 600 level); Excludes
General Education courses: CD110
All Graduate CS, IS, and CY courses (600+)

All Undergraduate CS/IS/CY courses (not 600 level)
Applies to GR698/699/799

All Undergraduate MC courses (not 600 level); Excludes
General Education courses: MC101, MC253

Core Courses: BA600, BA620, BA630, BA650, BA651,
BA660, BA668

All Undergraduate MH/MM/MU courses (not 600 level);
Excludes General Education courses: MH252, MM100,
MU182, MU184, MU190

All Graduate NS/NC courses (600+)
All Undergraduate NS/NC courses (not 600 level)

All Undergraduate DA/TH courses (not 600 level); Excludes
General Education courses: DA100, DA282, DA290, TH100,
TH101, TH223, TH275; Excludes Private Voice for Musical
Theatre (TH201, TH301, TH401)

Fees are set annually by the Board of Governors to cover educational and other expenses

not funded by the State of Missouri, and are subject to change without prior written notice.
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