

FY25 PROGRAM FEES

<u>Program Fee</u>	<u>Amount</u> (per credit hour)	<u>College</u>	<u>Note</u>
BSBA Core Courses	\$40.00	Harrison College of Business & Computing	Core Courses: AC221, AC222, BA101, BA490, BL255, FI361, MG301, MI375, MK301
Communication Disorders Graduate (CD)	\$35.00	College of Education, Health, & Human Studies	All Graduate CD courses (600+)
Communication Disorders Undergraduate (CD)	\$25.00	College of Education, Health, & Human Studies	All Undergraduate CD courses (not 600 level); Excludes General Education courses: CD110
Computer Sciences Graduate (CS/IS/CY)	\$50.00	Harrison College of Business & Computing	All Graduate CS, IS, and CY courses (600+)
Computer Sciences Undergraduate (CS/IS/CY)	\$40.00	Harrison College of Business & Computing	All Undergraduate CS/IS/CY courses (not 600 level)
Graduate Program Fee (GR698/699/799)	\$100.00 per course	School of Graduate Studies	Applies to GR698/699/799
Mass Media (MC)	\$25.00	Holland College of Arts & Media	All Undergraduate MC courses (not 600 level); Excludes General Education courses: MC101, MC253
MBA Core Courses	\$50.00	Harrison College of Business & Computing	Core Courses: BA600, BA620, BA630, BA650, BA651, BA660, BA668
Music (MH/MM/MU)	\$25.00	Holland College of Arts & Media	All Undergraduate MH/MM/MU courses (not 600 level); Excludes General Education courses: MH252, MM100, MU182, MU184, MU190
Nursing Graduate (NC/NS)	\$50.00	College of Education, Health, & Human Studies	All Graduate NS/NC courses (600+)
Nursing Undergraduate (NC/NS)	\$40.00	College of Education, Health, & Human Studies	All Undergraduate NS/NC courses (not 600 level)
Theatre and Dance (DA/TH)	\$25.00	Holland College of Arts & Media	All Undergraduate DA/TH courses (not 600 level); Excludes General Education courses: DA100, DA282, DA290, TH100, TH101, TH223, TH275; Excludes Private Voice for Musical Theatre (TH201, TH301, TH401)